## No.12025/3/2018-Admn.I (Vol.II)/E.10084 Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Darted, the 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon his completion of tenure of Deputation (including short term contract), and with the approval of the Competent Authority, Dr. Praveen Malik, Animal Husbandry Commissioner is hereby relieved from his duties in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, with effect from 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 (AN), to enable him to join in ICAR-National Research Centre on Equines, Hisar. He is clear from vigilance angle so far as Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying is concerned.

Dr. Malik will be eligible for Joining Time and Transfer TA as per rules.

08/04 (S.C.Srivastav)

(S.C.Srivasta¥) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele: 011-23389606

## Distribution: -

2.

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, MFAHD
- 2. PS to Hon'ble MOS (SKB), MFAHD
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- 4. PPS to AS&FA, DAHD
- 5. Dr. Praveen Malik, Animal Husbandry Commissioner, DAHD
- 6. PPS/PS to AS (VJ)/ JS (OPC)/ JS (UB)/ JS (GNS)/ Advisor (Stats.)
- 7. Director General, ICAR, New Delhi
- 8. Director, ICAR-NRCE, Sirsa Road, Hisar, Haryana 125 001
- 9. In-charge, CCS-NIAH, Baghpat
- 10. The DOP&T [Shri Vijay Kumar Darak, Deputy Director (EO-SM-II)]
- 11.UPSC [Shri Sunil Kumar Agrawal, US (ADT-II)], w.r.t. their letter number 3/35(5)/ 2019 - ADT-2 dated 04.04.2022.
- 12. PAO (Sectt.I)/ PAO (Sectt.II), DAHD, New Delhi
- 13. DDO/ Cashier,/ Admn.II/ RTI/ Parl/ R&I/ Hindi Sections
- 14. NIC for uploading the office order on the website of the department
- 15. Guard file.